Water Supply Scheme Statistics

2024-25

Water supply scheme

Awoonga Callide
Pipeline

Barker Barambah

Customer
segment

Industrial
Other
Total
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater

Total

No. of
customers

33

163

Water

entitlements

(ML)

0
31,945
2,115
37

218

34,315

Available
water
(ML)

17,374
39
17.413
34,451
2,015
37

318

36,821

Available Water
water deliveries
(%) (ML)

17,374

39

0 17,413
7,644

517

0

0

107 8,161

Water
deliveries
(%)

24

Temporary
Transfer
purchase
volume
(ML)

467
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Water supply scheme

Bowen Broken

Boyne River & Tarong

Customer
segment

Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total

Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater

Total

No. of
customers

51

167

Water
entitlements
(ML)

29,789
5,676
1,785

303
1,377

38,930

30,335
9.134
1.825

486
1,625

43,405

Available
water
(ML)

30,590
4,841
1,785

356
1,358

38,930

30,335
9.134
1,885

430
1,621

43,405

Available Water
water deliveries
(%) (ML)

13,399

979

220

93

100 14,691
22,831

2,320

1,870

90

1,331

100 28,442

Sunwater Annual Report 2024-25

Water
deliveries

Temporary
Transfer

(%) purchase
volume
(ML)

36

38 866

66 62
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Water supply scheme

Bundaberg

Burdekin Haughton

Customer
segment

Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total

Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater

Total

No. of
customers

1126

414

Water
entitlements

(ML)

885
209,388
10,595
505
158,957
380,329
23,190
646,563
10.544
35
399,260

1,079,592

Available
water
(ML)

885
212,697
9.915
698
58,247
282,441
26,905
728,795
10,545
82
399.211

1.165,539

Available Water
water deliveries
(%) (ML)

55
92,737
4,065
274
10,951
74 108,083
11,107
332,380
126

47
71,633

108 415,294

Sunwater Annual Report 2024-25

Water Temporary
deliveries Transfer
(%) purchase
volume

(ML)

9.284

563

213

13

28 10,073
605

1,701

480

0

0

38 2,786
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Water supply scheme

Callide Valley

Chinchilla Weir

Cunnamulla

Customer
segment

Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Irrigation
Urban
Sunwater

Total

No. of
customers

Water
entitlements

(ML)

3,777

13,340

2,207

118

7

136 19.449
343

2,633

1,160

8

5

37 4,049
2,412

80

120

23 2,612

Available
water
(ML)

3,777
12,514
2,182
47

7
18,527
344
2,633
1,160
7

5
4,049
2,412
80
120

2,612

Available Water
water deliveries
(%) (ML)

3,456

7,430

1,254

9

0

95 12,148
6

907

474

100 1,388
469

33

100 502

Sunwater Annual Report 2024-25

Water Temporary
deliveries Transfer
(%) purchase
volume

(ML)

62 772

237

34 237

19 0
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Water supply scheme

Dawson Valley

Eton

Julius Dam

Customer
segment

Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Urban
Sunwater

Total

No. of
customers

176

344

Water
entitlements
(ML)

4,836
54,315
2,283
229

74
61,737
100
61,985
175
298

5
62,563
30,100
7,900
10,850

48,850

Available
water
(ML)

4,780
51,160
2,161
10

164
58,275
100
61,511
175
268

5
62,059
30,100
7,900
10.850

48,850

Water
deliveries

Available
water

(%) )

3,454

34,304

1,576

0

0

94 39,334
0

12,486

33

35

99 12,555

6,699

100 6,699

Sunwater Annual Report 2024-25

Water Temporary
deliveries Transfer
(%) purchase
volume

(ML)

848

7,980

64 8,828

355

20 355

14 0
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Water supply scheme

Lower Fitzroy

Lower Mary River

Macintyre Brook

Customer
segment

Industrial
Irrigation
Other
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater

Total

No. of
customers

30

177

92

Water
entitlements

(ML)

24,009
3,101
47
1,464
28,621
70
19,877
120
140
10,192
30,399
207
17,901
333
6,400
156

24,997

Available
water
(ML)

24,009
3,101
96
1,416
28,621
70
19.894
120
145
10.189
30,418
207
10,623
333
6,400
6,937

24,500

Available Water
water deliveries
(%) (ML)

15,921

120

73

3

100 16,117
3

2,555

65

31

135

100 2,788

4,225

224
4,743
3,462

98 12,653

Sunwater Annual Report 2024-25

Water Temporary
deliveries Transfer
(%) purchase
volume

(ML)

52

56 52

194

9 199

882

0

0
3,409

51 4,291
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Water supply scheme

Maranoa River

Mareeba-Dimbulah

Nogoa Mackenzie

Customer
segment

Irrigation
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater

Total

No. of
customers

1109

450

Water
entitlements
(ML)

800

5

805
1,430
156,057
6,661
432
39.845
204,424
28,289
191,684
9.576
1,090
1,240

231,879

Available
water
(ML)

800

5

805
1,387
156,490
6,364
442
39,742
204,424
34,842
295,034
13,230
446

989

344,540

Available
water
(%)

100

100

149

Water
deliveries
(ML)

0

807
99.972
3,212
81
17,393
121,464
13,636
148,476
5,746
246

8

168,112

Sunwater Annual Report 2024-25

Water
deliveries
(%)

59

72

Temporary
Transfer
purchase
volume
(ML)

0

187
38,698
267

50

0
39,202
5
45,208
1,000
25

0

46,238
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Water supply scheme

Pioneer River

Proserpine River

Rookwood Weir

Customer
segment

Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Sunwater

Total

No. of
customers

26

87

21

Water
entitlements
(ML)

1,920
47,390
16,520
12,280

78,110
550
40,816
11,002
10,508
62,876
500
34,402
34,247

69,149

Available
water
(ML)

1,920
47,390
16,520
12,280

78.110
668
41,880
11,000
10,508
64,055
500
34,402
34,247

69,149

Available Water
water deliveries
(%) (ML)

973

3,283

15,287

0

100 19,542
404

4,987

4,363

0

102 9.754

824

100 824

Sunwater Annual Report 2024-25

Water Temporary
deliveries Transfer
(%) purchase
volume

(ML)

105
199
98

25 402

420

16 420

1,099

1 1,099
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Water supply scheme

St George

Three Moon Creek

Upper Burnett

Customer
segment

Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater
Total
Industrial
Irrigation
Urban
Other
Sunwater

Total

No. of
customers

187

90

157

Water
entitlements

(ML)

45
81,154
3,024
332

20
84,575
14,233
410
246
45
14,934
19
35,555
1,630
29
1,367

48,700

Available
water
(ML)

60
85,676
1,764
34

299
87.833
14,247
410
232
45
14,934
19
36,109
1,620
29

957

38,834

Available Water
water deliveries
(%) (ML)

82,633

842

6

151

104 83,632
5,268

199

51

0

100 5,518
41

15,459

857

1

59

80 16,417

Sunwater Annual Report 2024-25

Water Temporary
deliveries Transfer
(%) purchase
volume

(ML)

99 3,258

429

37 429

1,826
0

0

59

34 1.885
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Sunwater Annual Report 2024-25

Water supply scheme  Customer No. of Water Available Available Water Water Temporary
segment customers entitlements water water deliveries deliveries Transfer

(ML) (ML) (%) (ML) (%) purchase

volume

(ML)

Irrigation 30,362 29,280 19,965 4,900

Urban 3,332 3,332 1,923 0

Upper Condamine Other 5 5 2 (0}
Sunwater 261 418 204 204

Total 99 33,960 33,035 97 22,094 65 5,104

Total 5,204 2,689,259 2,798,179 104 1143,626 43 127,024

Explanatory notes

1. ‘Water Entitlements (ML) are as at 30 June 2025.

2. Allfigures included in the table above are preliminary. Final figures will be provided to the Department of Local Government, Water and Volunteers (DLGWV).

3. Available Water, Water Deliveries and Temporary Transfer Purchase Volume are for the most recently completed water year - 30 September 2024 for Dawson Valley Water Supply
Scheme, 31 March 2025 for Eton Water Supply Scheme and 30 June 2025 for all other water supply schemes.

Riparian allowance, channel harvesting, river harvesting are excluded from all figures.

Water Entitlements (ML), Available Water (ML) and Water Deliveries (ML) for Upper Condamine Water Supply Scheme include water priority types “Risk-A" and “Risk-B".

Available Water (%) totals are consolidated from all scheme sectors and may include products available for that scheme (e.g. carryover water).

Water Deliveries (%) totals are consolidated from all scheme sectors.

Water Entitlements (ML) for Eton Water Supply Scheme include water entitlements with a priority type of "Risk".
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