sunwater

Water Supply Scheme Statistics

2024-25

Water supply scheme	Customer segment	No. of customers	Water entitlements (ML)	Available water (ML)	Available water (%)	Water deliveries (ML)	Water deliveries (%)	Temporary Transfer purchase volume (ML)
	Industrial		0	17,374		17,374		0
Awoonga Callide Pipeline	Other		0	39		39		0
	Total	33	0	17,413	0	17,413	0	0
	Irrigation		31,945	34,451		7,644		467
	Urban		2,115	2,015		517		0
Barker Barambah	Other		37	37		0		0
	Sunwater		218	318		0		0
	Total	163	34,315	36,821	107	8,161	24	467

Water supply scheme	Customer segment	No. of customers	Water entitlements (ML)	Available water (ML)	Available water (%)	Water deliveries (ML)	Water deliveries (%)	Temporary Transfer purchase volume (ML)
	Industrial		29,789	30,590		13,399		831
	Irrigation		5,676	4,841		0		0
Bowen Broken	Urban		1,785	1,785		979		0
Dowell Blokell	Other		303	356		220		36
	Sunwater		1,377	1,358		93		0
	Total	51	38,930	38,930	100	14,691	38	866
	Industrial		30,335	30,335		22,831		0
	Irrigation		9,134	9,134		2,320		2
Boyne River & Tarong	Urban		1,825	1,885		1,870		60
Boyne River & Tarong	Other		486	430		90		0
	Sunwater		1,625	1,621		1,331		0
	Total	167	43,405	43,405	100	28,442	66	62

Water supply scheme	Customer segment	No. of customers	Water entitlements (ML)	Available water (ML)	Available water (%)	Water deliveries (ML)	Water deliveries (%)	Temporary Transfer purchase volume (ML)
	Industrial		885	885		55		0
	Irrigation		209,388	212,697		92,737		9,284
Bundaberg	Urban		10,595	9,915		4,065		563
Buildaberg	Other		505	698		274		213
	Sunwater		158,957	58,247		10,951		13
	Total	1126	380,329	282,441	74	108,083	28	10,073
	Industrial		23,190	26,905		11,107		605
	Irrigation		646,563	728,795		332,380		1,701
Burdekin Haughton	Urban		10,544	10,545		126		480
Burdekin Haughton	Other		35	82		47		0
	Sunwater		399,260	399,211		71,633		0
	Total	414	1,079,592	1,165,539	108	415,294	38	2,786

Water supply scheme	Customer segment	No. of customers	Water entitlements (ML)	Available water (ML)	Available water (%)	Water deliveries (ML)	Water deliveries (%)	Temporary Transfer purchase volume (ML)
	Industrial		3,777	3,777		3,456		0
	Irrigation		13,340	12,514		7,430		772
Callide Valley	Urban		2,207	2,182		1,254		0
Callide Valley	Other		118	47		9		0
	Sunwater		7	7		0		0
	Total	136	19,449	18,527	95	12,148	62	772
	Industrial		343	344		6		0
	Irrigation		2,533	2,533		907		237
Chinchilla Weir	Urban		1,160	1,160		474		0
Chinichina wen	Other		8	7		0		0
	Sunwater		5	5		0		0
	Total	37	4,049	4,049	100	1,388	34	237
	Irrigation		2,412	2,412		469		0
Cunnamulla	Urban		80	80		33		0
Cullialliula	Sunwater		120	120		0		0
	Total	23	2,612	2,612	100	502	19	0

Water supply scheme	Customer segment	No. of customers	Water entitlements (ML)	Available water (ML)	Available water (%)	Water deliveries (ML)	Water deliveries (%)	Temporary Transfer purchase volume (ML)
	Industrial		4,836	4,780		3,454		848
	Irrigation		54,315	51,160		34,304		7,980
Dawson Valley	Urban		2,283	2,161		1,576		0
Dawson valley	Other		229	10		0		0
	Sunwater		74	164		0		0
	Total	176	61,737	58,275	94	39,334	64	8,828
	Industrial		100	100		0		0
	Irrigation		61,985	61,511		12,486		355
Eton	Urban		175	175		33		0
Eton	Other		298	268		35		0
	Sunwater		5	5		1		0
	Total	344	62,563	62,059	99	12,555	20	355
	Industrial		30,100	30,100		6,699		0
Julius Dam	Urban		7,900	7,900		0		0
Julius Dalil	Sunwater		10,850	10,850		0		0
	Total	5	48,850	48,850	100	6,699	14	0

Water supply scheme	Customer segment	No. of customers	Water entitlements (ML)	Available water (ML)	Available water (%)	Water deliveries (ML)	Water deliveries (%)	Temporary Transfer purchase volume (ML)
	Industrial		24,009	24,009		15,921		0
	Irrigation		3,101	3,101		120		0
Lower Fitzroy	Other		47	96		73		52
	Sunwater		1,464	1,416		3		0
	Total	30	28,621	28,621	100	16,117	56	52
	Industrial		70	70		3		0
	Irrigation		19,877	19,894		2,555		194
Lower Mary River	Urban		120	120		65		0
Lower Mary River	Other		140	145		31		5
	Sunwater		10,192	10,189		135		0
	Total	177	30,399	30,418	100	2,788	9	199
	Industrial		207	207		0		0
	Irrigation		17,901	10,623		4,225		882
Maainhuna Duaak	Urban		333	333		224		0
Macintyre Brook	Other		6,400	6,400		4,743		0
	Sunwater		156	6,937		3,462		3,409
	Total	92	24,997	24,500	98	12,653	51	4,291

Water supply scheme	Customer segment	No. of customers	Water entitlements (ML)	Available water (ML)	Available water (%)	Water deliveries (ML)	Water deliveries (%)	Temporary Transfer purchase volume (ML)
Maranoa River	Irrigation		800	800		0		0
	Sunwater		5	5		0		0
	Total	4	805	805	100	0	0	0
	Industrial		1,430	1,387		807		187
	Irrigation		156,057	156,490		99,972		38,698
Marracha Direkulah	Urban		6,661	6,364		3,212		267
Mareeba-Dimbulah	Other		432	442		81		50
	Sunwater		39,845	39,742		17,393		0
	Total	1109	204,424	204,424	100	121,464	59	39,202
	Industrial		28,289	34,842		13,636		5
	Irrigation		191,684	295,034		148,476		45,208
Na waa Maakawaia	Urban		9,576	13,230		5,746		1,000
Nogoa Mackenzie	Other		1,090	446		246		25
	Sunwater		1,240	989		8		0
	Total	450	231,879	344,540	149	168,112	72	46,238

Water supply scheme	Customer segment	No. of customers	Water entitlements (ML)	Available water (ML)	Available water (%)	Water deliveries (ML)	Water deliveries (%)	Temporary Transfer purchase volume (ML)
	Industrial		1,920	1,920		973		105
	Irrigation		47,390	47,390		3,283		199
Pioneer River	Urban		16,520	16,520		15,287		98
	Sunwater		12,280	12,280		0		0
	Total	26	78,110	78,110	100	19,542	25	402
	Industrial		550	668		404		0
	Irrigation		40,816	41,880		4,987		420
Proserpine River	Urban		11,002	11,000		4,363		0
	Sunwater		10,508	10,508		0		0
	Total	87	62,876	64,055	102	9,754	16	420
	Industrial		500	500		0		0
Dealswood Wain	Irrigation		34,402	34,402		824		1,099
Rookwood Weir	Sunwater		34,247	34,247		0		0
	Total	21	69,149	69,149	100	824	1	1,099

Water supply scheme	Customer segment	No. of customers	Water entitlements (ML)	Available water (ML)	Available water (%)	Water deliveries (ML)	Water deliveries (%)	Temporary Transfer purchase volume (ML)
	Industrial		45	60		0		0
	Irrigation		81,154	85,676		82,633		3,258
St Coorea	Urban		3,024	1,764		842		0
St George	Other		332	34		6		0
	Sunwater		20	299		151		0
	Total	187	84,575	87,833	104	83,632	99	3,258
	Irrigation		14,233	14,247		5,268		429
	Urban		410	410		199		0
Three Moon Creek	Other		246	232		51		0
	Sunwater		45	45		0		0
	Total	90	14,934	14,934	100	5,518	37	429
	Industrial		119	119		41		0
	Irrigation		35,555	36,109		15,459		1,826
Upper Burnett	Urban		1,630	1,620		857		0
Upper Burnett	Other		29	29		1		0
	Sunwater		11,367	957		59		59
	Total	157	48,700	38,834	80	16,417	34	1,885

Water supply scheme	Customer segment	No. of customers	Water entitlements (ML)	Available water (ML)	Available water (%)	Water deliveries (ML)	Water deliveries (%)	Temporary Transfer purchase volume (ML)
	Irrigation		30,362	29,280		19,965		4,900
	Urban		3,332	3,332		1,923		0
Upper Condamine	Other		5	5		2		0
	Sunwater		261	418		204		204
	Total	99	33,960	33,035	97	22,094	65	5,104
Total		5,204	2,689,259	2,798,179	104	1,143,626	43	127,024

Explanatory notes

- 1. 'Water Entitlements (ML)' are as at 30 June 2025.
- 2. All figures included in the table above are preliminary. Final figures will be provided to the Department of Local Government, Water and Volunteers (DLGWV).
- 3. Available Water, Water Deliveries and Temporary Transfer Purchase Volume are for the most recently completed water year 30 September 2024 for Dawson Valley Water Supply Scheme, 31 March 2025 for Eton Water Supply Scheme and 30 June 2025 for all other water supply schemes.
- 4. Riparian allowance, channel harvesting, river harvesting are excluded from all figures.
- 5. Water Entitlements (ML), Available Water (ML) and Water Deliveries (ML) for Upper Condamine Water Supply Scheme include water priority types "Risk-A" and "Risk-B".
- 6. Available Water (%) totals are consolidated from all scheme sectors and may include products available for that scheme (e.g. carryover water).
- 7. Water Deliveries (%) totals are consolidated from all scheme sectors.
- 8. Water Entitlements (ML) for Eton Water Supply Scheme include water entitlements with a priority type of "Risk".